

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 30, 2014

For more information contact: Daryl Files, Volunteer and Donor Coordinator InterFaith Works of CNY (315) 449-3552, ext. 106 dfiles@interfaithworkscny.org

InterFaith Works of CNY and Women Transcending Boundaries to Partner in Celebration of the Fourth Annual World Interfaith Harmony Assembly

Syracuse, NY - InterFaith Works of CNY and Women Transcending Boundaries will collaborate to showcase and celebrate the many faith traditions of Central New York with the fourth annual World Interfaith Harmony Assembly. This year's theme, "The Golden Rule," exemplifies the common objective, for "Love of the Good and Love of the Neighbor." Fifteen groups will share this message through song, poetry, storytelling, traditional dress, and dance.

On Sunday, February 9, 2014, 3:00-5:00 p.m., The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints will host the event at 4889 Bear Road, Liverpool, NY. There is no charge to attend the event, and a free-will offering will be taken. All are encouraged to bring non-perishable and canned food items for an interfaith pantry serving the needy.

World Interfaith Harmony Week has been celebrated since 2010, when it was first proposed at the United Nations General Assembly by King Abdullah II of Jordan. It provides a platform for all interfaith and goodwill organizations to demonstrate their impact and necessity. The movement is strengthened by building ties among world religions, educating ourselves about other communities, and appreciating the beauty and diversity of our faith traditions.

To learn more about the international initiative of World Interfaith Harmony Week, visit the website at www.worldinterfaithharmonyweek.com, or for more information about the local Syracuse movement, visit the InterFaith Works website at www.interfaithworkscny.org, and link to the 2014 World Interfaith Harmony Assembly page.

Please see the attached Media Release and image from the 2013 World Interfaith Harmony Assembly for your use.

###

